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'~T ~ 'flU fifi~ni-1T itl) ~~IfiT ~'"~
~it CfiT Cfitff Cfi~it? ar)-( ~i\"T an,)~l it

Co

iifT in~~T iJ~l ~')?:T gijiti ~~f'l) anti
itci~if ~·it?

at~~ ~)Cf~ : ij'cmr lfi{ t fCfi t(Cfi af Offtf Cfi~ff ~T ftf) Cfillf Yf~l ctl"tir, ar1\
~T a~q; id'iJtf)l' nrq)Jf~~ m Cf),~ ~ I

~T l{ift~A '"tTlT: ar'6lf~ \ifT,
lfQ ~ft CfiJ11 'f@ lIl,{:ff & ail~ arret ;f"fT ~r ttl') fij'q;yf,~ 'f)'{:ff ~l, aT .~Tif~ ~T lJ'lfT I

ataflfl ,,~)q~: lf~ \ifCfTar ttlT ~~
iJQ:T ~, ~fCfi'f arTet if~ \ifT ~T~ iflT ~Tij~ ~~ ~it I

~T ~1~r mf : ti~) \ifT it iiTT ann \ifCfT;r f~lfT ~ qE! lf~ ~ fCfi ~~T;:r ~Tij' 3 ar'h
4 Cf)) Ji fof~lf ij'QTlfoT ~ ?:J ~ I ~~3fq~
if ~~q lfTrr a(Fff~~ 'UE!a CfiT 'f&1 ~,
",ftyilll id'f{Cf)T ~lf lfTlf lf~ ~ fCfl {r~
l)'q;fqZ ~CtrT~iif ~ arTf.fT~ tf~ \ifT ~~ f~~T­
~'f ~T'fr :qrf~lt q~ Cfiif Cfi~ ~r ,~ ~ ?

1.ij'=t lf~ fSfl ~'~1:t ~T iffiTln fifl lT~
srfCJtioTiJ qr.~ ~lfG~ et;T ~ ~«if ~) f(f~T(
~q ~~f~li~ ~ "'Cfij' U 1Jl~ ~)a & aiR ~Cfi
f~ Cfit ~,~~ qq.:iijc: ~G;:f q~ f~lf

GfTffi ~, aT id'«et;r <lilf ftf~ Cf~f~fq)it;~'f

ij~l OTflTT I ...

~~~ ~)~ : ij'i:f~ at ~')~T 1JTt
iifT t(Cfi ~r ~T ij'<lic:rT ~, ~c:rit mt if~ll 1i~T
\if) arrq ;rCJT ~rfiiflf I

'11 fll~f flTf 1 f~qT\if'f Cflar ijCf) Ifi'ltt1

~1 flTfP.t'tf ~T 3llfITCf : ar6lf~ ~Ttlf,
~ m ~;r ~E!T ~~ 0 {IT 0 anf 0 Cfni::qTf~liT
iifiT ~~ afT{ ~T 0 ~ qzif u~~ I)'Cfiflt~
~ arrtrf~. tfl ~ ~lf~rr I {r~~~ I)'Cftfitz
~\"Jr~;jf 'fiT ~iI' \;fer ~T 0 ~ 0 (f~T\WTif!'
f~ ci'«T ~) ~ij' q~ \"Jl1l~) trToT 'fT I

1971 ij- ..n~ f~CfT~if«~ 'flI'fifc

itlf"'Tt~ CfiT iJ~l g en I ~q) 0 ~') 0 anf 0 ~
irn:-ifT'{: ~ m~T ~I'- ~j'f 1Il1 \1iJCflT
'i'~f~\Wf ~)o ~o if \Wf'liT, 'IN I ~lfif

~rrCfit aia-f,{:IJ '{:TtIo ~T ~ arT~ ~ ~, ~
fCfl f~~ ~r 0 ~., q)T~lJ:~T ifl ap:a3ja
arrit it; f~~ ijfT arrCf~lfCfiaT~ ~ Cfi{ ~~T ~T,
~« (I) ~~Tf~~~rr arT, ~f'flfiJ iti ~fli
ihnfta-r « {« arm Cfi) 'if1~~, (2) iiTT ctf'Cfi'T
arrcn: ~)z~ arT,{: CffCfi 'T anCf"{ ~ f~", f'+f''f
eT~fq'f ~ li~ IfTiJ ~ I \iqy ~1 ~iJ .n~T tn:

f;rvflf (T Gfllf'TT if\>fr« I ar'~ ~TV 2
,qT~T ~If ~CfiT ~~ q"{ fCf:qr~ lJ;"{

~a~ I

R~I it '!.t{~ IfiT~)fiJl.tT q qT;ft
Q'R "tCf"{ ttll ~~T

167. ~I ";Qlt{ I~n~t :
'!if) .~Vf ~;I qToi ;

'flTT f~ ~ ,,~'" li~ q~ ij'Tit
CfiT f)qT Cfi~~ fCfi :

( ~) 'fliT f~~r if ~"qhr IfiT\'f)f;{lfT
if qRT 'l'R ,"Cf~ ttl1 l7.T~ro ~ Ill)
«~Cfif~ iifi) 'tiff lITiifijf ~ ;

(~) lff~ ~t, 0) ~iJCfiT ;lf1~T IfltT ~,
ail'{: ~~r it ~ ~Cfhf Cfil'\"rTf'flfl iti iJTlf
CflJT &, fiif'flt' ~« lfTlf'fT iti ~cnta 1983-84
iti t:rniJ tfT'f1 arT~ QT~ CfiT \>fr~ ~T~~ CfiT CfiTlf ~~ ~f iiffltffT CSl1~ lf~ CJiTli iiiii' ij'Cfi
~~ ~) ~flt'1'T; CSlT~

('T) Cflff ij''{:CfiT'{: ;r ~ Cfir;J' CfiT ~r~
Cfl"{it it; f~~ 'tiT( fiJ~""~ GTT,T fcflit ~ 011"(
lff~ ~t. 0) ~ijCfiT ilfTU CflrT ~ ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING
(SHRI MOHAMMED USMAN ARIF) : (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) al,ld (c) The details are contained in the statement which is laid on the Table of the Sabha.
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STATEMENT

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The cherne anctioned by the Govt. envisages provision of the rollowi~g additional facilities in the resettlement colon-

o ie:-

1. water upply linel for individual connection ;

2. Sewerage;

3. Improvement of storm w~ter drainl and culverts;

• . Improvement of roads and paths;

S. Peripheral services; and

6. Over-head tanks and under-ground tanks.

The DDA who are implementing the scheme have intimated that during 1983-84, work on the scheme for providing water lupply and sewerage lines is being commenced in the following colonies after getting the requisite approvals form the MCD:-

1. Madipur.

2. Khyala

3. Hastsal

4. Pankha Road

S. Seelampur

«S. Nand Nagri

7. Gokalpuri

3. Old Seemapuri,

9. New Seemapuri

(c) The DDA has stated that the work is being expedited as per the policy of the Government.

.-ft 9ftA' ~: ar~~ \ill, ~
~'T 1ijtfft ~~lJt ~GT Ifi~ ~ 12 ~
wTtrr IIll f'ffili ifi'T ~lfff9'~ ~tff it
QFiT ~T, ~ ~ ~~ ~cfi6'T ~ fifl ~'!"
MJif ij WI(f, 'ffi~ ~t it; fiti~ ~~ ii
~ UT'f 12 \;T{'c( ~lJr ~ i(er~~ ~~
(r ff q ~ (tifW ~'" 'PiT rmr. ,,~

~ ~r 'WTfui' ~fcr~,~ 0 ~r ~ & , ~fCfi'f
~ffi' ~R srcnif If''fT it 20 ~T Cf;nil!f)li
~ ar;otTo f~~T f~CfiHT snfliTlfi~;r \if)
{ifCf)T qr;r ItlT tIT'fT ~ aih: m~ ~l~
itiT lTTiif'fT ~~ CflT ~ I R~T ifi' ij"\lT i~ it '3 Uifil fcrTtJo fifilfT qlfT ~ I il If,", ~Rlf U iifFAT :qr~oT ~ fifi m .
~T~ ifi' ifllf f{({ 'T~ ~, CilfT ~if;

~T ar'R ~ifcrm ifiTm~~ it ~T ij"~T~
IIIlJlf ~ Cf)~;r GIl ~~T ~, lff~ ~t I aT cr, IfiTlf Cf)if (fcfl ~~ ~ Gtl({'TT an'( cr~ ~Gf

~ iU fctilTT \jfJ~ttT I

q~ m, ~" t(qT fifqivf q"h:
aT'fm' ~~) (~ ctZl f~~) : arolf~ ~~) ..
r:lf, it 1iJifi=f'Tlf ~flf ~ ~~If~ ~ fi.fi' ~:f;r
fcmRf SlTInli ~T ~"f if ~ifi~ iT i'T ~ arh:
~ srmij"~;r ~;:r~, ~lflf if . f\ifij'
~ IfiTli fllllfT~, ~ iT~o ij'UilifT ~ I
{a'~ ift~ ~lf if cr~ ~f ~~ 46
~~, '{)~ tt~ q'T"f ~~qile' 110
fm~~, fGr1i con ~~ ~~ Cfi~cri ~
~srifiie 69 fCfimJl')c:'( arn: ~ ~~ .
1 0 fCfi~"~ iFT iFT~ fCfilH IllfT ~ ar~
~ arTcr~~ tii" ~~m'3"~ ~.Cf) ififT~ q~

~ I 20-ilfiffiT sr)~Tli 'fiT fiiToifT ~T
{'=srif~QJ;r R~T . ij, 8Th: ~m~ ~ Ifhr

~ 0

~fi( it, ~arr ~, ~9'it ~~~ if~l & fCf)
q ((1f; ~ -GT~ .ftiFri ~ I f\ifrf Cf)mT"
'fT:t it; if'~ it Reife it fqq~ ~T IJlfT
t l \3"fif; arfuf'{Cffl' :Sf ~T ~ iIlf a~ ij- ~ ..
IJR ~ 'fHr f.R;rTIfi~'{T Cfi~cnr, ~f!qT,{­

'l1T~, iJRrlT'ft, mcr'fq~, :q'Rcttt, 'icm;r ..
~, ~'U, ~T'=J~,{T, 'ftll~ ~"'~ 1,
2, 3, \1I',ttm:~T, ~~'{~~, .. ~'h:~'{. '{ffHvr ..
S-q, ~;mj'{, ij';rm~ Cfi~T ~ ltT~fl'­
ifTlT it Ut it ~cr arh: lfliiT;rTc( ~:q

• -it ~ I snf~~ur ct)' o~ ~ ~ 11T tfTq
~T Itf ~ f r. ~~ ~ arf~ f{;ruro 2f;T
i5T~ff 'fiIlT I JrRifTlf ~~lf ~ m mer-Qf~ ~rall ~T 'ffirv flfilfT ,~'f~
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SIT({'EI'Tif ~if Ifi~T\1f it f~lIT Jfllt'TT I ~~­

IIlR ~ in~ if fCf~T~ Ifi~ "{~T " ~1ff(T
~ t fif {ill ~~T if am~ \fl1T~r if~1 aT Ifi1i {r 1fi1i SJ~Cfi iffITRif) lIlT ~;o~ qr;r
IflT qJiJT, ~T {f~~, ~T~ ~T.~fGlf orR
Ut~ ~ ~fcff~~ ~ ri I ~T ~') ~ CfiT
(1~ « ~~ ft;r~ ~T Sflftif flFill'T \iTT ~~T
tl

'1'1 POl ~;J' m : ~ SfW'f~n ~ fCfi"
~.,ft ~T.lf ~ ifllTf~Gfi WCf~~' ~ ~
wq;:~ it 9 ~~ ~ ar\'ffCfr aih: 'fit
lIm"T)iffGr EfiT if11i f~lfT ~ I I{'fT ll~ft~lf ~
Sf~ (tT) * \jfcnar it Gfi~T ~ f'll ~ilin:T
;ftf6' * ~~T~ Cfl,lf m~ ~T ~lIT \iff ~~T
t I it \iflif'lT ~~f ~ fCli «"{IFiT~T ifTfa- CfllT

at''R 9 ttiT~if~ it; aT~m fifiJ ar)"{ ifl"l('fT-
;ft\;r Cf)"T ifl1i ii=!{T ~T~lf;r f\"l'lI'T t, .T it
~ it \3if~ ~'fJ it \if) lfFirifT t{~r~ll ~

'U« ~\j(T t, ~«q"{ CflGf a'fl fCf'ifT"{ Cfi~

f~lfr \ifT~rrT I if ii'!fT "'~T~lf ij- lf~ .+ft
. \ifTififT rqT~aT R' fCfl f~T it arcr arl~

fifiaiff ~«f CflT\iTifT\jf ~\I{ 'Qt rrf ~, fGfifif lf~ CfiTlf SJT~~ Cfi~ , CfiT ~GfifT ~ I ~T
* ft;r~ lf~ ar~ ,T ~~q~ui sr~if & I ~1l
~rrT ifi) SJ~;if~H ~ fCfl ;f'fT "'~)~lf ar~f

\ifT'I'~aT sr~f~a ifi~ if; ~~T if iff ~rm aiR ift \TtrtfT aTR ~Tq~lJl if ~~ ifffl-
'I'\TGf "'\if~T 'tlT qlifT arR far\iffffT ~~
1Ifi~ it; R;~ ifiTli'(n~T Cfi~ \~ ~ I \iff +[1
IIllli ~) ~~T ~, I{?fT ~)~ lfT \jifit;' ~~T-
tlfIlllTf~~ ~ ~ijCflT f;r"{T~Uf fCfilfT &, ~nfCfi"
~ it If))~ rr~iI~ if ~T ar)'{ IFilli' ~\iff 9-
~,Gf~T ~ I

MR. SPEAKER : Sbri Bhiku Ram Jain.

PROF. N. O. RANOA : What about the reply'

MR. SPEAKER : He is satisfied.

PROF. N.O. RANOA: How many colo.-
nies, bow many of tbem are re-~ettle ent
.. t.i. ud by what time!

MR. SPEAKER: He has already enumerated them, that he is going to start work.

PROF. N. G. RANGA: The number he has not given.

'11 lltt! '{11f .,,: ~ \IT ;r ~
~~ it lI'~ ~~T t -Scheme sanctioned by the Government envisages provision of the following additional facilities in tho resettlement colonies. it ~« il'ffi CfiT ~
~r9f f~fflT :qJqffi ~ fcp ~T it ' iij'~
CfiT ~iffi GftCfif iI'~a ~~T areJ ql & I aTrr~ 1 q~ ifiT 50 Q:\ifR iff{T ~ a1 ii~r
~I

3ttlf8 ~: artT~ ~ 'liT w
Q\~ .,Ia ~arT~ ~T orR CflJT ~)1lT ?

.n ~1~ U'f ~,,: it ~m f~ro
~ cmr ~ ~ITTifr 'ifT~01 ~ flfi f~ it
~ 'lCflTil iAR ctIT ~~ ~ \1fT ~T t,
Cfi&1 ~T ~fqr('f ~T 3 lif~J ~ Cfilf ~
\if IT & ~ ~ ~~ "'~T~Tg fiff~~ij .'flit
CfiT ~orT.o ~ orT ~~ t fto .To ~o it
~'f ~ ~~ ~fw 'tffUlfT q-~~ 150 'fT
~«a;:qT f~'I' iI''lr 'fl~ 400 ~lfJ ,

it #,,[f \iff {r ~ififT :qT~~n ~ fCfl \ifT m~
.r~ \iff ~, ~, ij'~~ GfifTf \iff ~r~, q~
CfiT qTifT CfiT ~\ifT1l f~lfT \iff ,{~T ~, CflfT

~ ~« ilT6' ifiT fq~CJT« mrniiT fif) ,,~
&i anifT~T 8T)~ if~T If If)''tlrnl Cfl) ~a

I~ \ifT ~:qT fiffR'if ififTf \ifT ~T &, ~it
. ~ urtt il'rm: CfiT q"u ~\ifTll fcfilfT \iff
~ ~ lIT ,,~? q1 '" ~ 'fR tr~ itl il'Tf{' lff!
~;r if)J "')1fiT aT if,1 arN'1l fif) ~~ IIli
fJT~ u1it ~ q'RT ~ \iT~ UTal a, u,i
~T t ~uf~ ~ a;~ fif~'I' .;rA ~
Gf~ 'litl ~ ? 8J1T\ ~tf SfII;R ifi'T fir;rr1:
~ m ro ~T ijff -mq fcti fwrl if
~~T ~)"'T f.~ Iflif 9111 \ilfm ~ 'GlWU

;r;fif ~ enf~ m\"fT if \jf) \iftft~ ~

~T1l~1 .a-U~ t. q -(V cT V$ ?
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. SHRI BUTA SINGH: The hon. Member would agree with me that for some time past now we have changed the whole concept.
We have now decided that we will have high density houses, where more people could be accommodated within the same place. This has resulted really in a reduction in land prices in Delhi, which should be complimented.

I agree with the hon. Member that the shortage of land in Delhi has become very very acute. I propose to hold a meeting with the hon. Members especially those from Delhi to have their views and co-operation on the future development of Delhi.
As I mentioned and a little while ago by Shri K C Pande, the 20-Point programme of the Government would serve the people of Delhi. We would welcome suggestions from all Members of Parliament especially from Delhi, and we will seek their co-operation to see that the development of Delhi takes place, according to the prescribed norms and rules.

Meeting of State Food and Ciyil
Supplies Ministers

*168. SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE
PATIL: Will the Minister of FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that a meeting of State Ministers of Civil Supplies was held recently with the Central Minister in New Delhi in November, 1983;

(b) if so, whether the working of the fair price shops in the States and also the items catered by them was considered at the meeting and if so, brief details thereof;

(c) whether the meeting considered the desirability of expanding such fair price shops in the difficult and rural areas with more items so that the benefit may reach to the population who are cut off and are being exploited by petty traders; and

(d) the decision taken in this regard,
. if any 1

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS
AND MINISTRY OF FOOD AND CML
SUWLIJiS (DR.. W:.S. ·SANJBBVI UO) ~

(a) to (d) Yes, Sir. The fourth Meeting of the Advisory Council on Public Distribution, of which the Civil Supplies Ministers of States/Union Territories are its member, was held on the 7th of November, 1983.
At this meeting the expansion of the public Distribution System through opening of more fair price shops, including mobile shops, in the far flung areas and widening the 'scope of coverage of commodities distributed through the Public Distribution System, inter alia was reviewed. Keeping in view the important role played by the public Distribution System in the supply of essen·
tial commodities of mass consumption to people at reasonable prices, the general consensus in the Meeting was that the base of the Public Distribution System should be strengthened through planned expansion, proper management and its accessibility to remote and sparsely populated areas. The State Governments and Union Administrations should make efforts to open more fair price shops to achieve the norm of 2000 units per fair price shop. For making fair price shops viable, State Governments and Union Territory Administrations, may include in addition to the essential commodities, for which supplies are made by the Central Government, as many items as could be possible to widen the commodity coverage.

SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL: In part 'C' of my question I have asked whether the meeting considered the desirability of expanding such fair price shops in the difficult and rural areas. In reply to that, the Minister has generalised the problem and not given any specific plan. If any plan has been discussed in the meeting, let the Minister indicate that and then the answer will be complete.

As you are aware, the public distribution system needs to be strengthened and more shops are to be opened in rural and difficult areas. What steps are being taken by the Central Government of making the e fair price shops viable 1 If viability is not coming, then how will the Central Government ensure more items to the fair price shops and see that they work properly in rural and urban areas ? How will the Government arrange to distribute essential items to the people in general in tho e area wllero thete are .0 fair price ahepQ ,

